
 FTSE/ATHEX INDEX REVIEW  Athens, October 30, 2007 

FTSE/Athex 20

Index Additions

System 
Code

Share Name Rank
(%) 

Investability 
Weight

MIG MARFIN INVESTMENT GROUP  SA (CR) 12 100,00

Index Delitions

System 
Code

Share Name Rank Reason

TEMP EMPORIKI BANK OF GREECE S.A. (CR) --- Invalid Category

Investability Weight Changes

System 
Code Share Name

(%) 
Current 

Investability 
Weight

(%) 
New 

Investability 
Weight

MARFB MARFIN POPULAR BANK PUBLIC CO LTD (CR) 75,0 100,0

Index Reserve List

System 
Code

Share Name Rank
(%) 

Investability 
Weight

ALAPIS ALAPIS (CR) 19 75,00
MYTIL MYTILINEOS HOLDINGS S.A. (CR) 21 75,00
EXAE HELLENIC EXCHANGES S.A. HOLDING (CR) 22 100,00
BELA JUMBO S.A. (CR) 24 75,00
SIDE SIDENOR S.A. (FORMER ERLIKON) (CB) 25 50,00

 ATHENS EXCHANGE S.A.
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FTSE/Athex Mid 40

Index Additions

System 
Code

Share Name Rank
(%) 

Investability 
Weight

ALAPIS ALAPIS (CR) 19 75,00
AEGN AEGEAN AIRLINES (CR) 42 50,00

Index Delitions

System 
Code

Share Name Rank Reason

HRAK HERACLES GEN.CEMENT COMPANY S.A. (CR) --- Invalid Category
HDF DUTY FREE SHOPS S.A. (CR) --- Invalid Category

Investability Weight Changes

System 
Code Share Name

(%) 
Current 

Investability 
Weight

(%) 
New 

Investability 
Weight

FOLLI FOLLI - FOLLIE S.A. (CR) 50,0 75,0
BSTAR BLUE STAR MARITIME S.A. (CB) 75,0 50,0

Index Reserve List

System 
Code

Share Name Rank
(%) 

Investability 
Weight

MINOA MINOAN LINES S.A. (CR) 54 75,00
ANEK ANEK LINES S.A. (CR) 55 100,00

HYGEIA DIAGNOSTIC&THERAPEUTIC CENTER OF ATHENS YGEIA (CR) 56 75,00
SFA SFAKIANAKIS  S.A. (CR) 60 30,00

OLTH TPA S.A. (CR) 61 30,00
KLM I. KLOUKINAS - I. LAPPAS S.A. CON. AND CO.COMP(CR) 62 40,00

ALTEC ALTEC S.A. (CR) 65 75,00
OTOEL AUTOHELLAS S.A. (CR) 66 40,00
ELME ELMEC SPORT A.B.E.T.E. (CR) 67 50,00
ASPT ASPIS BANK S.A. (CR) 68 40,00

 ATHENS EXCHANGE S.A.
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FTSE/Athex International

Index Additions

System 
Code

Share Name Rank
(%) 

Investability 
Weight

MIG MARFIN INVESTMENT GROUP  SA (CR) --- 100,00
ALAPIS ALAPIS (CR) --- 75,00
AEGN AEGEAN AIRLINES (CR) --- 50,00
ANEK ANEK LINES S.A. (CR) --- 100,00
KLM I. KLOUKINAS - I. LAPPAS S.A. CON. AND CO.COMP(CR) --- 40,00

ALTEC ALTEC S.A. (CR) --- 75,00
LAVI LAVIPHARM S.A. (CR) --- 50,00
CTC CYPRUS TRADING CORPORATION PLC (CR) --- 75,00

ELKA HELLENIC CABLES S.A. (CR) --- 30,00
LODIS SINGULAR LOGIC S.A. (CR) --- 75,00
FWW WOOLWORTH (CYPRUS) PROPERTIES PLC (CR) --- 75,00
TSH A. TSOKKOS HOTELS PUBLIC LTD (CR) --- 40,00

SELO SELONDA AQUACULTURE S.A. (CR) --- 75,00
OCT OCEAN TANKERS HOLDINGS PUBLIC COMPANY LTD (CR) --- 40,00
SFS SFS GROUP PUBLIC COMPANY LTD (CR) --- 75,00

ALMY ALUMIL MILONAS ALUM. IND. S.A. (CR) --- 30,00

Index Delitions

System 
Code

Share Name Rank Reason

TEMP EMPORIKI BANK OF GREECE S.A. (CR) --- Invalid Category
HRAK HERACLES GEN.CEMENT COMPANY S.A. (CR) --- Invalid Category
HDF DUTY FREE SHOPS S.A. (CR) --- Invalid Category

LAMPS LAMPSA  HOTEL  S.A. (CR) --- Invalid Category
PTEX PANTECHNIKI S.A. (CR) --- Invalid Category
KARD C. CARDASSILARIS & SONS - CARDICO S.A. (CR) --- Invalid Category

Investability Weight Changes

System 
Code Share Name

(%) 
Current 

Investability 
Weight

(%) 
New 

Investability 
Weight

MARFB MARFIN POPULAR BANK PUBLIC CO LTD (CR) 75,0 100,0
FOLLI FOLLI - FOLLIE S.A. (CR) 50,0 75,0
BSTAR BLUE STAR MARITIME S.A. (CB) 75,0 50,0
MINOA MINOAN LINES S.A. (CR) 100,0 75,0
KAMP REDS S.A. (CR) 50,0 40,0
AXON AΧΟΝ S.A. HOLDING (CR) 75,0 40,0

 ATHENS EXCHANGE S.A.
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FTSE/Athex SmallCap 80

Index Additions

System 
Code

Share Name Rank
(%) 

Investability 
Weight

TEMP EMPORIKI BANK OF GREECE S.A. (CR) 1 30,00
HRAK HERACLES GEN.CEMENT COMPANY S.A. (CR) 2 30,00
HDF DUTY FREE SHOPS S.A. (CR) 3 30,00

LAMPS LAMPSA  HOTEL  S.A. (CR) 6 30,00
BASIK "ALFA-BETA" VASSILOPOULOS S.A.(CR) 7 40,00
PTEX PANTECHNIKI S.A. (CR) 11 75,00

KORRES KORRES NATURAL PRODUCTS (CR) 16 50,00
PARN PARNASSOS ENTERPRISES  S.A. (CR) 29 50,00
ATEK ATTICA PUBLICATIONS S.A. (CR) 39 30,00
KARD C. CARDASSILARIS & SONS - CARDICO S.A. (CR) 46 75,00
MULT MULTIRAMA S.A.(CR) 53 75,00

CENTR CENTRIC MULTIMEDIA S.A. (CR) 58 75,00

Index Delitions

System 
Code

Share Name Rank Reason

ALAPIS ALAPIS (CR) --- Invalid Category
ANEK ANEK LINES S.A. (CR) --- Invalid Category
KLM I. KLOUKINAS - I. LAPPAS S.A. CON. AND CO.COMP(CR) --- Invalid Category

LODIS SINGULAR LOGIC S.A. (CR) --- Invalid Category
SELO SELONDA AQUACULTURE S.A. (CR) --- Invalid Category
ALMY ALUMIL MILONAS ALUM. IND. S.A. (CR) --- Invalid Category
ELYF HELLENIC  FABRICS  S.A. (CR) 91 Auto Deletion

DOMIK DOMIKI KRITIS S.A. (CR) 92 Auto Deletion
MEVA MEVACO S.A. (CR) 95 Auto Deletion
SPID SPIDER METAL IND. N.PETSIOS & SONS S.A.(CR) 98 Auto Deletion
IKTIN IKTINOS HELLAS S.A (CR) 104 Auto Deletion
BETAN BETANET S.A. (CR) 108 Auto Deletion

Investability Weight Changes

System 
Code Share Name

(%) 
Current 

Investability 
Weight

(%) 
New 

Investability 
Weight

ASTAK ALPHA ASTIKA AKINHTA S.A. (CR) 40,0 30,0
EUPIC EUROPEAN RELIANCE GEN. INSUR. S.A. (CR) 75,0 50,0
TEGO CH.C. TEGOPOULOS PUBLISHING S.A. (CR) 30,0 20,0
KRI KRI-KRI MILK INDUSTRY S.A. (CR) 30,0 40,0
EPIL SELECTED TEXTILE IND. ASSOC. S.A. (CR) 30,0 40,0

Index Reserve List

System 
Code

Share Name Rank
(%) 

Investability 
Weight

MOCHL MOCHLOS S.A. (CR) 61 50,00

 ATHENS EXCHANGE S.A.
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VELL VELL GROUP S.A. (CR) 67 30,00
SPACE SPACE HELLAS S.A. (CR) 71 20,00
BRAIN UNIBRAIN S.A. (CR) 72 40,00
ASCO A.S. COMPANY S.A. (CR) 74 40,00
ELBE ELVE S.A. (CR) 76 40,00
RILK RILKEN  S.A. (CB) 77 50,00
AGRI ALPHA GRISSIN INFOTECH S.A. (CR) 81 30,00

YALCO YALCO - CONSTANTINOU S.A. (CB) 86 40,00
VARDA VARDAS SA (CR) 88 30,00

 ATHENS EXCHANGE S.A.
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FTSE/Athex 140

Index Additions

System 
Code

Share Name Rank
(%) 

Investability 
Weight

MIG MARFIN INVESTMENT GROUP  SA (CR) --- 100,00
AEGN AEGEAN AIRLINES (CR) --- 50,00
BASIK "ALFA-BETA" VASSILOPOULOS S.A.(CR) --- 40,00

KORRES KORRES NATURAL PRODUCTS (CR) --- 50,00
PARN PARNASSOS ENTERPRISES  S.A. (CR) --- 50,00
ATEK ATTICA PUBLICATIONS S.A. (CR) --- 30,00
MULT MULTIRAMA S.A.(CR) --- 75,00

CENTR CENTRIC MULTIMEDIA S.A. (CR) --- 75,00

Index Delitions

System 
Code

Share Name Rank Reason

ELYF HELLENIC  FABRICS  S.A. (CR) --- Rebalancing Deletion
DOMIK DOMIKI KRITIS S.A. (CR) --- Rebalancing Deletion
MEVA MEVACO S.A. (CR) --- Rebalancing Deletion
SPID SPIDER METAL IND. N.PETSIOS & SONS S.A.(CR) --- Rebalancing Deletion
IKTIN IKTINOS HELLAS S.A (CR) --- Rebalancing Deletion
BETAN BETANET S.A. (CR) --- Rebalancing Deletion

Investability Weight Changes

System 
Code Share Name

(%) 
Current 

Investability 
Weight

(%) 
New 

Investability 
Weight

MARFB MARFIN POPULAR BANK PUBLIC CO LTD (CR) 75,0 100,0
ALAPIS ALAPIS (CR) 40,0 75,0
FOLLI FOLLI - FOLLIE S.A. (CR) 50,0 75,0
BSTAR BLUE STAR MARITIME S.A. (CB) 75,0 50,0
MINOA MINOAN LINES S.A. (CR) 100,0 75,0

KLM I. KLOUKINAS - I. LAPPAS S.A. CON. AND CO.COMP(CR) 20,0 40,0
KAMP REDS S.A. (CR) 50,0 40,0
AXON AΧΟΝ S.A. HOLDING (CR) 75,0 40,0
ASTAK ALPHA ASTIKA AKINHTA S.A. (CR) 40,0 30,0
EUPIC EUROPEAN RELIANCE GEN. INSUR. S.A. (CR) 75,0 50,0
TEGO CH.C. TEGOPOULOS PUBLISHING S.A. (CR) 30,0 20,0
KRI KRI-KRI MILK INDUSTRY S.A. (CR) 30,0 40,0
EPIL SELECTED TEXTILE IND. ASSOC. S.A. (CR) 30,0 40,0

 ATHENS EXCHANGE S.A.


